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NEW ZEALAND ELECTORAL ROLL 1911

NEW ZEALAND PASSENGER LISTS, 1840 ONWARDS
DISCHARGED IN NEW ZEALAND

EARLY WELLINGTON SETTLERS

NEW ZEALAND EARLY SETTLERS LOCATOR

PASSENGER LISTS — VICTORIA, AUSTRALIA. OUTWARDS TO NEW

ZEALAND 1852-1923

PAPUA NEW GUINEA

GENEALOGICAL INDEX TO AUSTRALIANS & OTHER EXPATRIATES IN
PAPUA NEW GUINEA 1888-1975

1CD
1CD
1CD
1CD

1CD

2CDS
1CD
1CD

1CD
1CD
1CD
1CDB
1CDB
1CD
1CD
1CD
1CDB
1CD
1CD
1CD
1CD

1CDB

1841-1905
1840-1999
1915-1933
1939

1949

1839-1890
1876-1903
1829 -1879

1840-1904
1836-1956

1900
1866-1867
1881

1893

1911

1840-
1840-1870

1835-1864
1852-1923

1888-1975



ATLAS
ATLAS
ATLAS
BDM
BDM
BDM

BDM

BDM
CEMETERY
CENSUS
CONVICTS
DIRECTORY
DIRECTORY

FAMILY HISTORY

GENEALOGY
GENEALOGY
GENEALOGY

MISCELLANEOUS.

ATLAS

ATLAS
BDM

BDM
BDM

BDM

BDM

BDM

BDM
BDM
BDM
BMD
BDM

BDM

BDM

BDM

BDM

BDM

BDM

GREAT BRITAIN
GAZETTEER OF GREAT BRITAIN & IRELAND

NATIONAL GAZETTEER OF GRT BRITAIN AND IRELAND

THE BRITISH 19TH CENTURY SURNAME ATLAS

BRITISH BDM RECORDS FROM GRO-VARIOUS YEARS & NAMES
BRITISH ISLES VITAL RECORDS INDEX 15T ED. **

BRITISH ISLES VITAL RECORDS INDEX 2ND ED. PARTIAL

COLLECTION **
PALLOT'S BAPTISM INDEX

PALLOT'S MARRIAGE INDEX
NATIONAL BURIAL INDEX 3RP ED.

UK RECORDS INDEX (MOSTLY CENSUS)

BRITISH EMIGRANTS IN BONDAGES

UNIVERSAL BRITISH DIRECTORY

UNIVERSAL BRITISH DIRECTORY 1793-1798

NOTABLE BRITISH FAMILES: FROM BURKES PEERAGE
MISCELLANEOUS CD’S FROM GENEALOGY MAGAZINES
PAUPERS IN WORKHOUSES 1861

A DICTIONARY OF OCCUPATIONAL TERMS (BASED ON OCCUPATIONS

USED IN THE CENSUS OF POPULATION, 1921)
DISCOVER THE NATIONAL ARCHIVES ONLINE TODAY

ENGLAND

LIST OF STREETS & PLACES WITHIN THE ADMINISTRATIVE
COUNTY OF LONDON 1929

VILLARE ANGLICUM (TOWNS & VILLAGES IN ENGLAND)

BERKSHIRE, CLEWER, ST.ANDREW. BTS 1607-1635, BAPTISMS 1653-
1860, MARRIAGES 1674-1837, BANNS 1764-1784 & 1803-1814 & BURIALS
1663-1837

BERKSHIRE BURIAL INDEX 7™ EDITION, DEC. 2008

BRISTOL & AVON FHS. MARRIAGE INDEX VOL.10 NORTH SOMERSET
PARISHES 1754-1837

BRISTOL & AVON FHS. MARRIAGE INDEX VOL. 8 DIOCESE OF
BRISTOL 1813-1837

BRISTOL & AVON FHS. BRISTOL DIOCESE BAPTISMAL REGISTERS
VOLS. 8 TO 10. INDEX & TRANSCRIPTS 1754-1812

BRISTOL & AVON FHS. BRISTOL DIOCESE BAPTISMAL REGISTERS
VOLS. 1 TO 7. INDEX & TRANSCRIPTS 1813-1837

BRISTOL BURIALS 1813-1837 “THEY LIVED IN BRISTOL”

CAMBRIDGESHIRE BAPTISM INDEX (ALL DATES) 6'" EDITION
CAMBRIDGESHIRE MARRIAGE INDEX (ALL DATES) 6™ EDITION
CAMBRIDGESHIRE BURIAL INDEX (ALL DATES) 6™ EDITION

CHESHIRE MARRIAGE INDEX, INCLUDING BERTRAM MERRELL
MARRIAGE INDEX 1700-1837

DOCKLANDS ANCESTORS LTD. PARISH REGISTER TRANSCRIPTIONS:
COMPENDIUM 1 VOLS 1-20

DOCKLANDS ANCESTORS LTD, PARISH REGISTER
TRANSCRIPTIONS, VOL. 21, ST. MARY NEWINGTON
SOUTHWARK BAPTISM REGISTERS 1829-1837

DOCKLANDS ANCESTORS LTD. PARISH REGISTER TRANSCRIPSIONS

COMPENDIUM 2: VOLS 21 TO 30

DOCKLANDS ANCESTORS LTD. PARISH REGISTER
TRANSCRIPTIONS COMPENDIUM 3: VOLS 31 TO 40

DOCKLANDS ANCESTORS LTD. PARISH REGISTER
TRANSCRIPTIONS COMPENDIUM 4: VOLS 41 TO 50

DOCKLANDS ANCESTORS LTD. PARISH REGISTER TRANSCRIPTIONS

COMPENDIUM 5: VOLS 51 TO 60

4CDSB
1CDB
1CD
1CDB
5CDS
16 CDS

1CD
1CD
1CD
1CD
1CDB
1CDB
1CDB
1CDB

1CD

1CD

1CDB

1CD

1CDB
1CD

1CD
1CD

1CD
1CD
1CD

1CD
1CD
1CD
1CD
1CDB

1CDB

1CDB

1CDB
1CDB
1CDB

1CDB

1898

1881
1847-1912

1530-1906

1780-1837
1780-1837
16™-215T C

1614-1788
1791
1793-1798
1600'S-1900'S

1861
1921

1929

1678
1653-1837

1754-1837
1813-1837
1754-1812
1813-1837

1813-1837

1700-1837
1792-1933
(VARIOUS
DATES)
1829-1837
VARIOUS DATES
VARIOUS DATES
VARIOUS DATES

VARIOUS DATES



BDM ENGLAND & WALES DEATH INDEX 1984-1988 1CD 1984-1988

BDM ENGLAND & WALES DEATH INDEX 1989-1992 1CD 1989-1992
BDM ENGLAND & WALES DEATH INDEX 1993-1996 1CD 1993-1996
BDM ENGLAND & WALES DEATH INDEX 1997-2000 1CD 1997-2000
BDM GLOUCESTER PHILLIMORE PARISH RECORDS VOLS 1 TO 17 1CD 1538-1837
BDM HAMPSHIRE BURIAL INDEX 1CD 1400-1837
BDM LONDON CHURCH REGISTERS COMPENDIUM 3CDSB 1538-1873
BDM LONDON MARRIAGE LICENCES 1CDB  1521-1869
BDM MIDDLESEX PARISH REGISTERS:MARRIAGES:GROOMS 1CDB

BDM OXFORDSHIRE PARISH REG. TRANSCRIPTS, SOUTH OXFORDSHIRE 1CD 1592-1964

VOL.1 BAPT, MARR, BUR:, CAVERSHAM, GORING, GORING HEATH,
SONNING, WHITCHURCH
BDM OXFORDSHIRE PARISH REG.TRANSCRIPTS, SOUTH OXFORDSHIRE 1CD 1557-1983
VOL.3 - BAPT, MARR, BUR: BRITWELL, FINGEST, HARPSDEN,
IBSTONE, IBSCEN, MIDMORE END, MAPLEDURHAM, NETTLEBED,
SOUTH STOKE, STOKE ROW, PISHELL, PYRTON, STOKENCHURCH
BDM OXFORDSHIRE PARISH REG. TRANSCRIPTS, WANTAGE VOL. 2 -BAPT, 1CD 1538-1995
MARR, BUR: ARDINGTON, BLEWBURY, DENCHWORTH, EAST
CHALLOW, EAST HENDRED, GOOSEY, HARWELL, UPTON, WEST

HENDRED
BDM ST. MARTIN’S-IN-THE-BULL-RING, BIRMINGHAM 1554-1929 10CDSB 1554-1929
BDM ST.MARY AT LAMBETH REGISTERS-BURIALS 1777-1819 1CDB  1777-1819
BDM SUSSEX MARRIAGE INDEX (UP TO 1837) 1CD  UPTO 1837
BDM WILTSHIRE PHILLIMORE MARRIAGE RECORDS VOLS 1 TO 14 1CD  1538-1837
CENSUS BRANDON, SUFFOLK: 1841 CENSUS 1CDB 1841
CENSUS BUCKINGHAMSHIRE 1851 CENSUS 1cD 1851
CENSUS BUCKINGHAMSHIRE 1891 CENSUS: MAPPING AND ANALYSIS 1cD 1801
CENSUS CENSUS BRISTOL & BEDMINSTER 1CDB 1851
CENSUS CENSUS DEVON, NORFOLK & WARWICK - BRITISH 1cD 1851
CENSUS CENSUS GLOUCESTERSHIRE & SOUTH WARWICKSHIRE 1CDB 1851
CENSUS CENSUS SOMERSET DOWNLOAD FROM G.W.BEAVINGTON 1CcDB 1851
CENSUS WORCESTERSHIRE 1851 CENSUS 1cD 1851
CENSUS YORKSHIRE 1841 CENSUS, NORTH AND EAST RIDING 3CDSB 1841
CENSUS YORKSHIRE 1841 CENSUS, WEST RIDING 5CDSB 1841
CENSUS YORKSHIRE 1841 CENSUS INDEX 1cD 1841
DIRECTORIES KELLY’S LONDON 1908 POST OFFICE DIRECTORY 1CDB 1908
DIRECTORIES YORKSHIRE 1840 WHITE’S DIRECTORY: EAST & NORTH RIDINGS 1CD 1840
ELECTORAL ROLLS ~WESTMINSTER POLL BOOK 1841 1cD 1841
GUIDE HUGUENOT HINTS — A BEGINNER’S GUIDE TO HUGUENOT RESEARCH 1CD B
IN ENGLAND AND FRANCE
GUIDE KENT VINTAGE CHURCH POSTCARD COLLECTION VOL.1 1CDB
PARISH RECORDS ~ ENGLISH PARISH RECORDS: CORNWALL, DEVON, DORSET & 1CD  1600'S-1700'S
SOMERSET
PARISH RECORDS ~ ENGLISH PARISH RECORDS: MIDDLESEX 1CD  1600'S-1700'S
PARISH RECORDS ~ ENGLISH PARISH RECORDS: YORKSHIRE (WEST RIDING; 1CD
NOTTINGHAMSHIRE; LANCASHIRE
PARISH RECORDS ~ KENT PARISH REGISTERS, VOL 1. 1CDB
PARISH RECORDS ~ KENT PARISH REGISTERS, VOL 2. 1CDB
PARISH RECORDS ~ KENT PARISH REGISTERS, VOL. 3 1CDB
PARISH RECORDS ~ KENT PARISH REGISTERS, VOL.4 1CDB
PARISH RECORDS ~ KENT PARISH REGISTERS, VOL.5 1CDB

PARISH RECORDS KENT PARISH REGISTERS, VOL.6 1CDB



BDM
CEMETERY

CENSUS
CENSUS
DIRECTORIES

DIRECTORIES

DIRECTORIES

DIRECTORIES
DIRECTORIES
HISTORY
LEGAL
LEGAL
LEGAL
LEGAL
LEGAL
LEGAL
MISCELLANEOUS
WILLS

WILLS

WILLS

CEMETERY
FAMILY HISTORY
HERALDRY
IMMIGRATION
PARISH RECORDS

BDM

BDM

IMMIGRATION

BDM

FAMILY HISTORY
FAMILY HISTORY

GENEALOGY
GENEALOGY

IRELAND
INDEX TO THE IRISH MARRIAGES 1771-1812

BRIAN ] CANTWELL’S MEMORIALS OF THE DEAD - IRISH
MEMORIAL INSCRIPTIONS VOL. 2
CENSUS OF COUNTY CLARE, IRELAND 1901

THE 1851 DUBLIN CITY CENSUS

SLATER’S NATIONAL COMMERCIAL DIRECTORY OF IRELAND 1846
COMPENDIUM OF ALL SECTIONS

SLATER’S NATIONAL COMMERCIAL DIRECTORY OF IRELAND 1846
LEINSTER & DUBLIN SECTIONS

SLATER’S NATIONAL COMMERCIAL DIRECTORY OF IRELAND 1870
COMPENDIUM OF ALL SECTIONS

THE POST OFFICE DUBLIN DIRECTORY & CALENDAR FOR 1858

DUBLIN ALMANAC & GENERAL REGISTER OF IRELAND, 1845
IRISH SEPTS — A GENEALOGICAL AND ANNALISTIC HISTORY
INDEX TO GRIFFITH'S VALUATION OF IRELAND

RESOURCE COUNTY LEITRIM IRELAND

RESOURCE COUNTY ROSCOMMON IRELAND

RESOURCE COUNTY ROSCOMMON IRELAND DISK 2

TITHE APPLOTMENT BOOKS, ANT, ARM, DER, DOW, FER, TYR
WILLIAM SMITH O'BRIEN PETITION

LANDED GENTRY OF IRELAND (1899)

INDEX TO PARISH WILLS (IRISH)

IRISH SOURCE RECORDS

INDEX TO THE ACT OR GRANT BOOKS, AND TO ORIGINAL WILLS OF
THE DIOCESES OF DUBLIN 1800-1858

SCOTLAND
INVENTORY OF SCOTTISH GRAVEYARDS

MCARA FAMILY

AN ORDINARY OF SCOTTISH ARMS. 2"° EDITION EDINBURGH
SCOTTISH IMMIGRANTS TO NORTH AMERICA

SCOTTISH PARISH RECORDS: WEST LOTHIAN & MID LOTHIAN

EUROPE
SCANDINAVIA VITAL RECORDS INDEX
CONTAINS: DENMARK, FINLAND, NORWAY, SWEDEN **

WESTERN EUROPE VITAL RECORDS

CONTAINS: ALPINE, BENELUX, FRENCH, GERMAN, ITALIAN &
SPANISH **

WUERTTEMBERG EMIGRATION INDEX VOLUMES 1-7

INTERNATIONAL

CHURCH OF JESUS CHRIST INTERNATIONAL GENEALOGICAL INDEX
(1.G.1.)

LDS CATALOGUE

PEDIGREE RESOURCE FILE FROM LDS INCL. MASTER INDEX **

PEDIGREE RESOURCE FILE FROM LDS NOS. 16-20 INCL. MASTER
INDEX **
GENEALOGY RESEARCH INDEX (NO DISK REQUIRED)

GENEALOGICAL RESEARCH DIRECTORIES COMPILATION CD 1994-
2007 (NO DISK REQUIRED)

1CD
1CDB

1CD
1CD
1CD

1CD

1CD

1CD
1CD
1CDB
1CDB
1CDB
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1CDB
1CD
1CD
1CDB
1CD
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1CD
1CDB
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7 CDS
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1CD

78 CDS

2CDS
11 CDS
7CDS

1CD

1771-1812

1901
1851
1846

1846
1870
1858
1845

1848-1864

1823-1838
1848

1899
1484-1858
1500S-1800S
1800-1858

1600S-1800S

18TH TO 20TH C.

TO MARCH 2001

TO MAY 2000

LATEST EDITION
1994-2007



UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

IMMIGRATION MORMON IMMIGRATION INDEX TO USA

BDM FAMILY TREE MAKER’S FAMILY ARCHIVES: SOCIAL SECURITY
DEATH INDEX: UNITED STATES, 1937-1995

MISC FREEDMAN’S BANK RECORDS

(BANK CREATED TO ASSIST NEWLY FREED SLAVES DURING
AND AFTER THE AMERICAN CIVIL WAR)

MIDDLE AMERICA — MEXICO
BDM VITAL RECORDS INDEX ~ **

DISC 1-3 BIRTHS & CHRISTENINGS

DISC 4 MARRIAGES

NORTH AMERICA

BDM VITAL RECORDS INDEX — NORTH AMERICA **
DISC 1 BIRTHS & CHRISTENINGS APPROX. 1631 - 1888 A -Z
DISCS 2-7 MARRIAGES APPROX. 1831-1888 A - Z

** CDS NOTED WITH ASTERISKS IN LIST ARE STORED IN DRAWER IN OWN HOLDERS.
NOT IN CD FOLDERS

1CD
2CDS

1CD

4 CDS

7 CDS

1840 — 1890
1937-1995

1865 — 1874
APPROX.



